



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03230112 January 12, 2023 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3W71-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42215127254 (*)
Contract Desc: MIDWAY OPERATIONS - LANDSCAPE ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$241,934.30	100.00%
2	PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$421,566.30	174.25%
3	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$762,559.20	315.19%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230112 January 12, 2023 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3W71-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42215127254 (*)

Contract Descr: MIDWAY OPERATIONS - LANDSCAPE ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The improvements under this Work Document-driven, site-specific Contract consist of routine landscape maintenance at two (2) locations along SR 8 (Interstate 10) in Leon County; one at Interchange 196 (SR 263, Capital Circle Northwest) and the other at Interchange 199 (SR 63/US 27). Work activities include but are not limited to bi-weekly mowing on shoulders, pond bottoms, slopes, and manual weed removal in mulched areas; monthly manual weed control on steep slopes to remove weeds and brush; bi-weekly removal of litter and fallen limbs from all unpaved surfaces within the right of way; tree and palm pruning, and placing mulch as directed. Work activities and locations will be specified by Work Document. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the pay items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.		(2) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 0580 8 10 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 1 TO 8" DBH		635.000 EA	40.00000	25,400.00	55.00000	34,925.00	100.00000	63,500.00
0010 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1,947.000 AC	20.00000	38,940.00	50.00000	97,350.00	40.00000	77,880.00
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		319.500 AC	100.00000	31,950.00	135.00000	43,132.50	600.00000	191,700.00
0020 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		873.000 AC	70.00000	61,110.00	135.00000	117,855.00	100.00000	87,300.00
0025 E107 2 5 WEED CONTROL, MANUAL		126.000 AC	65.00000	8,190.00	135.00000	17,010.00	2,000.00000	252,000.00
0030 E580 3 1 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)		126,698.000 SF	0.35000	44,344.30	0.60000	76,018.80	0.40000	50,679.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230112 January 12, 2023 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3W71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.		(2) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0035 E580173 BED PREPARATION & MULCHING		7,500.000 SY	4.00000	30,000.00	4.25000	31,875.00	5.00000	37,500.00
0040 E580336 14 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)		40.000 EA	50.00000	2,000.00	85.00000	3,400.00	50.00000	2,000.00
0001 INTERMEDIATE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$241,934.30		\$421,566.30		\$762,559.20
Contract Grand Totals:				\$241,934.30		\$421,566.30		762,559.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230112 January 12, 2023 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3W71-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.